TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM316430

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The PrivateBank and Trust Company		09/04/2014	Illinois State- Chartered Bank: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RMS Technology Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	1359 Barclay Blvd	
City:	Buffalo Grove	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60089	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3072013	PODSS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026285116

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-624-2657

Email: edocket@crowell.com, agrosheitsch@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Massony - Crowell & Moring LLP

Address Line 1: 1001 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101988.0000018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Massony
SIGNATURE:	/Richard Massony/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release SI to RMS#page1.tif source=Release SI to RMS#page2.tif source=Release SI to RMS#page3.tif source=Release SI to RMS#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005359 FRAME: 0308 900300645

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of September 4, 2014 ("Effective Date") in favor of RMS Technology Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), by The PrivateBank and Trust Company ("Releasor").

WHEREAS, certain security interests (the "<u>Security Interests</u>") in certain trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") were or may have been granted by Grantor to Releasor; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Releasor release any security interest it may have in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Releasor hereby (i) terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests or liens it has against the Trademarks, and (ii) re-assigns to Grantor any right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Trademarks.

Releasor, at the sole expense of the Grantors, shall execute and deliver to the Grantors and each of their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any and all discharge, release and other similar documents (in recordable form if applicable) as are necessary or as any Grantor may reasonably request to effectuate the termination and release of the Security Interests.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY, as Releasor

BY:

Name: <u>loseph G. Fudacz</u> Managing Director

Title:

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

THE	RIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY, as Releasor
ВУ	•
Naı	
Titl	e:

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

U.S. Registrations

Mark	Registration	Registration	Record Owner
	Number	Date	
PODSS	3072013	3/21/2006	RMS Technology
			Solutions, LLC

Unregistered / Common Law Trademarks





- Portable Overt Digital Surveillance System
- 4. AVRIORMS GROUP
- 5. Portable Overt Digital Surveillance System
- 6. p-PODSS
- 7. PODSS Hybrid
- 8. PODSS Repeater/Camera
- 9. Adopt-a-PODSS
- 10. PODSS Bulletin
- 11. RMS
- 12. RMS Technology Solutions
- 13. RMS Technology Solutions, Inc.

-3-

RECORDED: 09/09/2014